MADOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on June 19, 2024
@ Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: June 17, 2024

Progress Estimate Number Contract ID 230519-D02 Pay Period Start June 2, 2024 Original Contract Amount $3,588,000.00
22 Prime Contractor Collins & Hermann, Inc. Pay Period End June 15, 2024 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount $3,588,000.00
Approval Date By User
June 17, 2024 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by mcgind1
June 18, 2024 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by gabelj3
June 18, 2024 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
June 30, 2024 June 30, 2025 39.26%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date =~ NO Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date June 7, 2023 June 7, 2023
Letting Date May 19, 2023 May 19, 2023
Notice to Proceed Date July 1, 2023 July 1, 2023

Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 22

This Estimate Previous To Date
230519-D02
Total Posted Items Pay $64,862.07 $1,343,707.54 $1,408,569.61
Gross Item Adjustments SO0 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,343,707.54 $1,408,569.61
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $64,862.07
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Number = Line Number ltem Code Item Description Unit =~ Unit Price  Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount
J5P3486 0010 6189916 MISC.ADJUSTMENT FACTOR DLR $1.495 43,386 $64,862.07
Project J5P3486 - Total $64,862.07
Overall - Total $64,862.07

Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

No Data Available
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MADOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on June 19, 2024
° Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

% : .
Project Details
Contract Project Information
Project = Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J5P3486 FAS Job Order Various VARIOUS in Camden, Miller, Maries, Laclede, Pulaski, Phelps, Crawford, Washington and Dent Counties
S403041 Contract for
guardrail
and guard
cable repair

Totals by Job Numbers

J5P3486 This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $64,862.07 $1,343,707.54 $1,408,569.61
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gross Item Pay $64,862.07 $1,343,707.54 $1,408,569.61
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on June 19, 2024
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract
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o Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on June 19, 2024
MeDOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

s Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.
Contract Project = Category  Line Item Description Bid Quantity Net Total Unit Total Unit Total Value POSTED
Nm.CONTRACT No. No. Code Change Current Posted Price To Date (See report
Order Quantity Approved generated date)
Qy
230519-D02 J5P3486 0001 0010 6189916 MISC.ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 2,400,000.00 0.00 2,400,000.00 DLR  942,187.00 $1.50 $1,408,569.56
0001 9000 6189916 MISC.Liquidated Damages 0.00 DLR ($1.00)
0.00 DLR $1.00

6189916 MISC.Additional Items

0001 9100
Project J5P3486 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date
$1,408,569.56

230519-D02 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date
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MoDOT

Missouri Department of Transportation

Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Project: J5P3486

Report Generated on June 19, 2024

Line Iltem
Number = Code

0010 6189916 MISC.

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023

Description

DWR
Date

6/3/24

6/4/24

6/10/24

6/11/24

DWR
Approval
Date

6/10/24

6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/10/24
6/14/24
6/14/24
6/14/24
6/14/24
6/14/24
6/14/24
6/14/24
6/14/24
6/14/24
6/14/24
6/14/24
6/14/24
6/14/24
6/14/24
6/14/24

Quantity
Posted

-4,835.00

375.00
770.00
877.00
971.00
1,217.00
1,343.00
2,601.00
4,835.00
754.00
1,274.00
1,641.00
1,720.00
2,942.00
3,808.00
628.00
1,037.00
1,272.00
1,646.00
1,725.00
2,157.00
2,792.00
2,992.00
873.00
926.00
932.00
1,078.00
1,179.00
1,256.00
2,600.00

Units

DLR

DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR

Location From = Offset/ = T Offset/ Comments
Station/ | Distance = Station/ | Distance
Log Log
Mile Mile
K24D3449 690 144 CRAWFORD CABLE 2116 Work order was not completed on 5/30/24 on estimate
0021. Contractor sent wrong completion in should've been
work order K24D3417
K24D3460 702 MO5 CAMDEN GUARDRAIL .01
K24D3462 704 US54 CAMDEN CABLE .01
K24D3464 706 US54 CAMDEN GUARDRAIL 122.2
K24D3461 703 US54 CAMDEN GUARDRAIL 01
K24D3463 705 US54 CAMDEN CABLE 17.8
K24D3445 685 FF MILLER GUARDRAIL 01
K24D3447 687 US54 CAMDEN CABLE 01
K24D3417 657 144 CRAWFORD CABLE 209.2 COMPLETED ON 5/30/24.
K24D3472 714 144 PULASKI CABLE 166.8
K24D3469 711 144 PHELPS CABLE 181.8
K24D3457 699 144 LACLEDE GUARDRAIL 139.4
K24D3456 698 144 LACLEDE GUARDRAIL 139.4
K24D3449 690 144 CRAWFORD CABLE 2116
K24D3455 697 144 PULASKI CABLE 164.4
K24D3473 715 MO42 MARIES GUARDRAIL 01
K24D3482 724 US54 MILLER GUARDRAIL .01
K24D3480 722 144 LACLEDE CABLE 141.2
K24D3470 712 144 LACLEDE CABLE 121.6
K24D3481 723 144 PULASKI CABLE 149.8
K24D3474 716 144 LACLEDE CABLE 1336
K24D3475 717 144 LACLEDE CABLE 1276
K24D3471 713 144 LACLEDE CABLE 129.4
K24D3468 710 144 CRAWFORD CABLE 2146
K24D3465 707 RT H PHELPS GUARDRAIL .01
K24D3478 720 144 CRAWFORD CABLE 209.2
K24D3467 709 144 CRAWFORD CABLE 2156
K24D3477 719 144 CRAWFORD CABLE 212.2
K24D3466 708 144 CRAWFORD CABLE 223
K24D3476 718 144 CRAWFORD CABLE 2036
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Jun 19, 2024
};°%D02,T' Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 230519-D02

No Data Available
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;;°%D02’T’ Contract Adjustments for Contract - 230519-D02

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.
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