

#### Pay Estimate Created Date: June 17, 2024

Progress Estima 22	ate Number	Contract ID Prime Contractor			June 15, 2024	Original Contract Amount Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount	\$3,588,000.00 \$0.00 \$3,588,000.00					
Approval Date								By User				
June 17, 2024	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by											
June 18, 2024		Review	ed and Approve	d (and shou	Id be considere	d Draft) at the F	Resident Engineer Level by	gabelj				
June 18, 2024		Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by										
Original Compl	etion Date	Current Comp	letion Date	Actual	Completion Da	ite %	of Current Contract Amour	nt Complete				
June 30, 2	2024	June 30,	2025				39.26%					
	Contra	ct Informational Dat	es		Mi	lestones						
Date Description	on Origina	I Completion Date	Current Comp	letion Date	No Milestone	s Exist for Cont	ract					
Acceptance Date												
Awarded Date	June 7,	2023	June 7, 2023									
Letting Date	May 19	, 2023	May 19, 2023									
Notice to Proceed	Date July 1, 2	2023	July 1, 2023									
Open to Traffic Dat	te											
Work Began Date												
Contract Total Pay	For Estimate	No. 22										
			This Estimate		Previous	6	To Date					
230519-D02	Gross Iter Incentive Disincenti Liquidated	ted Items Pay m Adjustments ive d Damage htract Adjustments	\$64,862.07 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		\$1,343,7 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		\$1,408,569.61 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00					
	able This Fot		¢64.962.07		<mark>\$1,343,7</mark>	707.54	\$1,408,569.61					

Contract Total Payable This Estimate:

\$64,862.07

<b>Items</b>	Paid This	Estimate F	<u>Period</u>

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount				
J5P3486	5P3486 0010 6189916 MISC.ADJUSTMENT FACTOR DLR \$1.495 43,38										
Project J5P3486	\$64,862.07										
Overall - Total	Overall - Total										
Contract Adjustments This Estimate											
	lo Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract										
ine Item Adjustments This Estimate											

No Data Available



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

	Contract Project Information										
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work						
J5P3486	FAS S403041	Job Order Contract for guardrail and guard cable repair	Various	VARIOUS	in Camden, Miller, Maries, Laclede, Pulaski, Phelps, Crawford, Washington and Dent Counties						

### Totals by Job Numbers

J5P3486		This Estimate	Previous	To Date
	Posted Item Pay Gross Item Adjustments	\$64,862.07 \$0.00	\$1,343,707.54 \$0.00	\$1,408,569.61 \$0.00
	Gross Item Pay	\$64,862.07	\$1,343,707.54	\$1,408,569.61
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
L	Liquidated Damages	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
C	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period No Exceptions Exist on Contract



## Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

#### Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Nata Dasta d Overstitian and Malvan a		Demand Company and a	international second stiffing from the	and the second sec	the Estimate was Conserved
Note: Posted Quantities and Values a	e based or	i Report Generated d	iale and can diller from in	ie posted amount at the time	the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
230519-D02	230519-D02 J5P3486 0001	0010	6189916	MISC.ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	2,400,000.00	0.00	2,400,000.00	DLR	942,187.00	\$1.50	\$1,408,569.56	
		0001	9000	6189916	MISC.Liquidated Damages	0.00			DLR		(\$1.00)	
		0001	9100	6189916	MISC.Additional Items	0.00			DLR		\$1.00	
Project J5P3486 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date										\$1,408,569.56		
230519-D02 Ove	rall - Total	Value Post	ted to Dat	te as of Re	port Generated Date							\$1,408,569.56



#### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

#### The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Line Number	ltem Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	6189916	MISC.	6/3/24	6/10/24	-4,835.00	DLR	K24D3449 690 I44 CRAWFORD CABLE	211.6				Work order was not completed on 5/30/24 on estimate 0021. Contractor sent wrong completion in should've bee work order K24D3417.
				6/10/24	375.00	DLR	K24D3460 702 MO5 CAMDEN GUARDRAIL	.01				
				6/10/24	770.00	DLR	K24D3462 704 US54 CAMDEN CABLE	.01				
				6/10/24	877.00	DLR	K24D3464 706 US54 CAMDEN GUARDRAIL	122.2				
				6/10/24	971.00	DLR	K24D3461 703 US54 CAMDEN GUARDRAIL	.01				
				6/10/24	1,217.00	DLR	K24D3463 705 US54 CAMDEN CABLE	117.8				
				6/10/24	1,343.00	DLR	K24D3445 685 FF MILLER GUARDRAIL	.01				
				6/10/24	2,601.00	DLR	K24D3447 687 US54 CAMDEN CABLE	.01				
				6/10/24	4,835.00	DLR	K24D3417 657 I44 CRAWFORD CABLE	209.2				COMPLETED ON 5/30/24.
			6/4/24	6/10/24	754.00	DLR	K24D3472 714 I44 PULASKI CABLE	166.8				
				6/10/24	1,274.00	DLR	K24D3469 711 I44 PHELPS CABLE	181.8				
				6/10/24	1,641.00	DLR	K24D3457 699 I44 LACLEDE GUARDRAIL	139.4				
				6/10/24	1,720.00	DLR	K24D3456 698 I44 LACLEDE GUARDRAIL	139.4				
				6/10/24	2,942.00	DLR	K24D3449 690 I44 CRAWFORD CABLE	211.6				
				6/10/24	3,808.00	DLR	K24D3455 697 I44 PULASKI CABLE	164.4				
			6/10/24	6/14/24	628.00	DLR	K24D3473 715 MO42 MARIES GUARDRAIL	.01				
				6/14/24	1,037.00	DLR	K24D3482 724 US54 MILLER GUARDRAIL	.01				
				6/14/24	1,272.00	DLR	K24D3480 722 I44 LACLEDE CABLE	141.2				
				6/14/24	1,646.00	DLR	K24D3470 712 I44 LACLEDE CABLE	121.6				
				6/14/24	1,725.00	DLR	K24D3481 723 I44 PULASKI CABLE	149.8				
				6/14/24	2,157.00	DLR	K24D3474 716 I44 LACLEDE CABLE	133.6				
				6/14/24	2,792.00	DLR	K24D3475 717 I44 LACLEDE CABLE	127.6				
				6/14/24	2,992.00	DLR	K24D3471 713 I44 LACLEDE CABLE	129.4				
			6/11/24	6/14/24	873.00	DLR	K24D3468 710 I44 CRAWFORD CABLE	214.6				
				6/14/24	926.00	DLR	K24D3465 707 RT H PHELPS GUARDRAIL	.01				
				6/14/24	932.00	DLR	K24D3478 720 I44 CRAWFORD CABLE	209.2				
				6/14/24	1,078.00	DLR	K24D3467 709 I44 CRAWFORD CABLE	215.6				
				6/14/24	1,179.00	DLR	K24D3477 719 I44 CRAWFORD CABLE	212.2				
				6/14/24	1,256.00	DLR	K24D3466 708 I44 CRAWFORD CABLE	223				
				6/14/24	2,600.00	DLR	K24D3476 718 I44 CRAWFORD CABLE	203.6				

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available



# Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 230519-D02

No Data Available



There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.